

V RECORDAIN TRADE		ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type x New		rance Type signment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		curity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Me	rger	Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Chi	ange of Name						
Reel # Frame #	x Oth	er Assignment	of Security Interest					
Conveying Party	Mark if addit	ional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name ING (U.S.) Capital Corporation	on		5/8/98					
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware								
Receiving Party	Mark if add	itional names of receiv	ring parties attached					
Name Foothill Capital Corporation	on, as aq	ent						
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 111111 Santa Monica Boulevan	rđ		-					
Address (line 2) Suite 1500			SS 18					
Address (line 3) Los Angeles			90025					
City	ــــــا ويحدنونا	CA State/Country	If document to be recorded is an ri					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States; an								
X Corporation Association			appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion	California						
17/1998 TTON11 00000076 74465200 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
FC:481 40.06 09 FC:489 55.08 09								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s)-informationary of the Control of the Contr

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to DK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0483



FORM PTO-1618B Expires 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name R. Paul Barkes, Esc	I•					
Address (line 1) Brobeck, Phleger &	Harrison LLP					
Address (line 2) 550 South Hope Stre	eet					
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA 90	0071					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do s.	cument # 7				
Trademark Application Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number 74-465,200	1,884,351	tration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	# 2				
	closed Deposit Account	\$ 6500				
Deposit Account	beposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
R. Paul Barkes, Esq.	RPal Bahn					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				



SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO. DATE OF REGISTRATION

MARK

1,884,351

March 14, 1995

Centsacall

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

<u>MARK</u>

74-465,200

December 6, 1993

World Communications

International

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark Licenses with respect to which Pledgor is a licensor:

<u>Licensee</u> <u>Licensee</u>

Trademark and Registration or Serial Number

None

Schedule I -- Page -1-



Trademarks and Trademark Applications with respect to which Pledgor is a licensee:

<u>Licensor</u> <u>License</u>

Trademark and Registration or Serial Number

None

Schedule I -- Page -2-



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS is executed as of May 8, 1998 by ING (U.S.) Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ING").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PhoneTel Technologies, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Borrower"), the Lenders Signatory thereto, and ING, formerly as agent to the Lenders (in such capacity "Agent"), are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 30, 1997 (the "Credit Agreement")

WHEREAS, World Communications, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Pledgor") and Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, are parties to a certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 1997 ("Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, and Pledgor are parties to a certain Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 1997, (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the registered trade marks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications as described in Schedule I attached hereto together with all the rights, benefits and privileges derived therefrom and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, as security for Pledgor's obligations to the Lenders under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1581, Frame 0569 therein on June 10, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation, has been appointed successor agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, "New Agent");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, for itself and the other Lenders, hereby assigns, grants and conveys to New Agent, for itself and the other Lenders, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of the right, title and interest of Agent, for itself and the other Lenders, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral appearing in Schedule I attached hereto together with all the rights, benefits and privileges derived therefrom and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

LANLIB1\RPB\556649.01



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Assignment of Rights to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ING (U.S.) Capital Corporation, as agent

By:

Its: VP

LANLIB1\RPB\556649.01

2



STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
On this 5 Steve Fleener foregoing instrument and acknowled officer above design	known to me nowledged to me	that he/she execu	vidual who executed the same as	cuted the
C. J. ORR		_		
Notary Public				
Ccbb County,	GA	···		
Notary Public, My commission expirates Commiss	Douglas County, Georgion Expires May 6, 200			

LANLIB1\RPB\556649.01

3